linear with the westerly line of said Lot Sixteen (16) of Bernhard Voss First Subdivision a 
distance of thirty-three (33.0) feet; thence easterly and parallel with the northerly line of Lot 
Sixteen (16) of Bernhard Voss First Subdivision a distance of one hundred-twelve (112.0) feet; 
thence southerly and parallel with the westerly line of said Lot Sixteen (16) of Bernhard Voss 
Frist Subdivision a distance of thirty-three (33.0) feet to a point on the northerly line of Lot 
Sixteen (16) of Bernhard Voss First Subdivision; thence westerly on said northerly line of Lot 
Sixteen (16) of Bernhard Voss First Subdivision a distance of one hundred-twelve (112.0) feet 
to said point of beginning, said tract being a part of the south one-half of Voss Road.  Vacated 
area shown in attached Exhibit “A”,.

And

Tract 2 - 
Beginning at the Northeast corner of Lot One (1) of Bernhard Voss First Subdivision of the City

[...]

thence northerly and co-linear with the easterly line of said Lot One (1) of Bernhard 
Voss First Subdivision a distance of thirty-three (33.0) feet; thence westerly and parallel with 
the northerly line of Lot One (1) of Bernhard Voss First Subdivision a distance of one hundred-
eleven  and fifty-three hundredths (111.53) feet; thence southerly and parallel with the easterly 
line of said Lot One (1) of Bernhard Voss Frist Subdivision a distance of thirty-three (33.0) feet 
to a point on the northerly line of Lot One (1) of Bernhard Voss First Subdivision; thence 
easterly on said northerly line of Lot One (1) of Bernhard Voss First Subdivision a distance of 
one hundred-eleven  and fifty-three hundredths (111.53) feet to said point of beginning.  Shown 
in attached Exhibit “A”.

SECTION 4.  This ordinance is directed to be filed in the office of the 
Register of Deeds of Hall County, Nebraska.

SECTION 5.   Ordinance No. 9631 and all ordinances or parts of ordinances